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Part Number

346-220-078
346-220-058

345-220-088

345-220-078
345-220-058

317-220-078

307-220-078
307-220-068

307-220-058

Guide Material Thermoplastic Polyester, UL94V-0, Green, Black Color Available Upon Request            
Operating Temperature  -40°C to +105°C

307,317,345,346 SERIES 
Card Guides

www.edac.net

FEATURES:
• Accepts .062" (1.57) Nominal Thickness P.C. Board
• For Field Assembly of Card Guides to a Connector with 

Code 04 Mounting- .156(3.96) Dia. Mounting Holes. Use 
an Alignment Bushing Part Number 345-250-442-102, a 
Hex or Round Head Screw, Washer and Nut to hold the 
Assembly to a Circuit Board.

Specifications:

307/317/345/346 SERIES CARD GUIDES

Ordering Code Notes:
1) Card guide part number 307-220-078 is not suitable for 337 or 387 series 

connectors with flush mounting lugs.

2) Card guide part number 346-220-078 is not suitable for 346 or 396 series 

connectors with flush mounting lugs.
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